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HR 3643
Interim Consolidated Storage Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Energy
Introduced: Sep 29, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment and the Economy.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment and the Economy.  (Oct 2, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/3643 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (33 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Sep 29, 2015

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Williams, Roger [R-TX-25] R · TX Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Oct 6, 2015

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Oct 22, 2015

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Oct 26, 2015

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Poliquin, Bruce [R-ME-2] R · ME Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Dec 9, 2015

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jan 7, 2016

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Jan 7, 2016

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Feb 3, 2016

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Feb 9, 2016

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Feb 23, 2016

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Feb 29, 2016

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-48] R · CA Apr 18, 2016

Rep. Rice, Tom [R-SC-7] R · SC Apr 25, 2016

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Apr 27, 2016

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN May 24, 2016

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Jun 10, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Oct 2, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy

https://legilist.com/legislator/C001051
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001069
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001048
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000460
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000377
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000410
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000056
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000174
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001158
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001163
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000182
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000597
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000583
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000188
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000816
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001036
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000250
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000132
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001063
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001068
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000611
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001287
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001245
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000800
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001048
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000608
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000059
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001182
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000409
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000597
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000363
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000258
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000033


Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 HR 4745 Related bill Mar 18, 2016: Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment and the Economy.

Summary  (as of Sep 29, 2015) 

Interim Consolidated Storage Act of 2015

This bill amends the Nuclear Waste Policy Act of 1982 to authorize the Department of Energy (DOE) to enter into new

contracts (or modify existing contracts) with the licensee of an interim consolidated storage facility in order to take title to

and store in it either high-level radioactive waste or spent nuclear fuel of domestic origin.

The bill defines:

"interim consolidated storage facility" as a facility licensed by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission for the storage

of high-level radioactive waste or spent nuclear fuel received from DOE or from two or more persons that generate

or hold title to such fuel generated at a civilian nuclear power reactor, and

"high-level radioactive waste" as including Greater than Class C waste.

The bill assigns priority to storage of such waste and spent fuel located on sites without an operating nuclear reactor.

The bill makes appropriations targeted for the Nuclear Waste Fund available to pay for costs in connection with storage in

an interim consolidated storage facility.

Beginning in FY2016 DOE shall not expend, on fees for dry modes of storage of high-level radioactive waste or spent

nuclear fuel, any amounts exceeding the cumulative amount of interest generated by the Fund each fiscal year.

Actions Timeline

Oct 2, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment and the Economy.
Sep 29, 2015: Introduced in House
Sep 29, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/4745
https://legilist.com

